| Deborah A White | Addrees: Klamath Falls UK 97603 |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| Roy E White | 2045 Auburn St |
| | C 2 1984 09/08/89 |
| | |
| a de la companya de l Companya de la companya de la company | Vol. mgg Page 1 |

503 776 2524 Sep 10.89 3:15

P.03

7199

| Deborah A White Addrose: | |
|---------------------------------------------------|--|
| Borrowsr(s) Deborsh A White Addross: | |
| U.S. National Bank of Oregon Address: | |
| Beneficiery/("Lender"): | |
| ILS. Bank of Washington Address Fortland Or 97208 | |
| Trustoo: | |

1. GRANT OF DEED OF TRUST. By signing below as Grantor, I irrevocably grant, bargain, sell and convey to Trustee, in trust, with power of sale, BOY-028CA County State of Oreconthe lo pring property Tax Account Number DESCRIPTION

and all buildings and other improvements and fixtures now or later located on the property. I also hereby assign to Lender any existing and future lesses and rents from the property as additional security for the debt described below. I agree that I will be legally bound by all the terms stated 2 In this Deed of Trust.

of Trust and assignment of rents secures the following:

NO.

| DEBT SECURED. This Deed of Trust and assignment of rents secures the following. | ling any on appeal), and |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------|
| DEBT SECURED. This boost interest, credit report tess, late charges, collection costs, anothers toos (| , dated |
| DEBT SECURED. This Deed of Trust and assignment of rents secures the following. X a. The payment of the principal, interest, credit report fees, late charges, collection costs, attorneys' fees (include the ramounts owing under a note ("Note") with an original principal amount of \$ 31,404.00 other amounts owing under a note ("Note") with an original principal amount of \$ 31,404.00 Sect Eabler 8 to 8 signed by Roy E White and Deborah A White | (Borrower) and payable |
| other amounts owing under a hole (hole) Roy E White and Deborary | |

to Lender, on which the last payment is due _____ September 1, 19, -

-

H

83

52-05-00

Ē

DOONNALE

OREGON SHORT FORM

and under any extensions and renewals of any length. The words "LINE OF CREDIT MORTGAGE" do not apply to this Deed of Trust If this paragraph

2.a. is checked, unless paragraph 2.b. is also checked. b. The payment of all amounts that are payable to Lender at any time under a (Name of Agreement)

ualed ______, and any amendments merero ("Great Agreement"), signed by ______ ("Borrower"). The Credit Agreement is for a revolving line of credit under which Borrower may obtain (in accordance with the terms of the Credit ("Borrower"). The Credit Agreement is for a revolving line of credit under which Borrower may obtain (in accordance with the terms of the Credit Contents of the orean agreement is or a revolving line of creak order which borrower may ortain (in accordence whithing terms or the creat Agreement) one or more loans from Lender on one or more occasions. The maximum amount to be advanced and outstanding at any one time

which is the date on which the total outstanding balance owing under the Credit Agreement, if not sooner peid, is due and payable in full. This . The Credit Agreement has a term of _ Deed of Trust secures the performance of the Credit Agreement, the payment of all loans payable to Lender at any time under the Credit Agreement the payment of all loans payable to Lender at any time under the Credit Agreement. Leeg of trust secures the performance of the Creat Agreement, the payment of all loans payage to Lenger at any time under the Creat Agreement, the payment of all interest, credit report fees, late charges, membership fees, attorneys' fees (including any on appeal), collection costs and all other amounts that are payable to Lender at any time under the Credit Agreement, and any extensions and renewals of any length.

c. This Deed of Trust also secures the payment of all other sums, with interest thereon, advanced under this Deed of Trust to protect the security of this Deed of Trust, and the performance of any covenants and agreements under this Deed of Trust. This Deed of Trust also secures

the repayment of any future advances, with interest thereon, made to Borrower under this Deed of Trust. The interest rate, payment terms and balance due under the Note and under the Credit Agreement may be indexed, adjusted, renewed or renegotiated In accordance with the terms of the Note and the Credit Agreement and any extensions and renewals of the Note and Credit Agreement.

3. INSURANCE, LIENS, AND UPKEEP.

3.1 I will keep the property insured by companies acceptable to you with fire and theft insurance, flood insurance if the property is located in any area which is, or hereafter will be designated a special flood hazard area, and extended covarage insurance NORTH PACIFIC

The policy amount will be enough to pay the entire amount owing on the debt secured by this Deed of Trust or the Insurable value of the property, whichever is less, despite any "co-insurance" or similar provision in the policy. The insurance policies will have your standard toss payable endorsement. No one but you has a mortgage or lien on the property, except the following "Permitted Lien(s)":

| 7 0011 | ι Kι | AM | ATH | 1ST | FED | ERAL | S&L | |
|---------------|---------|----|------|-----|-----|------|-----|-----|
| | A | 4T | \$80 | 000 | .00 | | | ÷., |

- 3.2 I will pay taxes and any debts that might become a lien on the property, and will keep it free of trust deeds, mortgages and liens, other than yours and the Permitted Liens just described.
- 3.3 I will also keep the property in good condition and repair and will prevent the removal of any of the improvements.
- 3.4 If any of these things agreed to in this Section 3 are not done. you may do them and add the cost to the Note or Credit Agreement. I will pay the cost of your doing these whenever you ask, with interest at the fixed or floating rate charged under the Note or the Credit Agreement, whichever is higher. Even if you do these things, my failure to do them will be a default under Section 6. and you may still use other rights you have for the default.
- 4. DUE-ON-SALE. I agree that you may, at your option, declare due and payable all sums secured by this Deed of Trust If all or any part of the property, or an interest in the property, is sold or transferred. If

you exercise the option to accelerate I know that you may use any default remedies permitted under this Deed of Trust and applicable law. I know that you may exercise your rights under this due-on-sale provision each time all or any part of the property, or an interest in the property, is sold or transferred, whether or not you exercised your rights on any previous sales or transfers.

- 5. PROTECTING YOUR INTEREST. I will do anything that may now or later be necessary to perfect and preserve this Deed of Trust, and I will pay all recording fees and other fees and costs involved.
- 6. DEFAULT. It will be a default:
 - 6.1 If you don't receive any payment on the debt secured by this Deed of Trust when it is due;
 - 6.2 If I fail to keep any agreement or breach any warranties, representations or covenante I have made in this Deed of Trust, or there is a default under any security agreement, trust deed, mortgage, or other security document that secures any part of the debt soured by this Deed of Trust.
 - 6.3 If any Co-Borrower, Grantor or I become insolvent or bankrupt;
 - 6.4 If I have given you a false financial statement, or If I haven't told
 - you the truth about my financial situation, about the security, or about my use of the money:
 - 6.5 If any creditor tries, by legal process, to take money from any bank account any Co-Borrower, Granter or I may have, or tries, by legal process, to take any other money or property I may then have coming from you;
 - 6.6 If any person tries or threatens to foreclose or declare a forfeiture on the property under any land sale contract; or to foreclose any Parmitted Lien or other lien on the property;
 - If there is any default under any lease or sublease of the property to which I am a party or through which I derive any interest in the property.

- YOUR RICHTS AFTER DEFAULT. After a default you will have the following rights and may use any one, or any combination of them, at any time.
- You may declare the entire secured debt immodiately due and 7.1 payable all at once without nolice.
- 7.2 Subject to any limitations imposed by applicable law, either before or after a sale of the property under a judicial foreclosure, or before e sale of the property by advertisement and sale by the Trustoe, you may sue for and recover from Borrower all amounts remaining under the Credit Agreement, under the Note, and under this Deed of Trust.
- You may foreclose this Deed of Trust under applicable law either judicially by suit in equity or nonjudicially by advertisement and 7.3 aala
- 7.4 You may have any rents from the property collected and pay the amount received, over and above costs of collection and other lawful expanses, on the debt secured by this Deed of Trust.
- 7.5 I will be liable for all reasonable collection costs you incur, to the full extent allowed by law. If you foreclose this Deed of Trust either judicially by suit in equity or nonjudicially by advertisement and sale, I will also be liable for your reasonable attorneys' fees including any on appeal.
- 7.6 You may use any other rights you have under the law, this Deed of Trust, or other agreements.

8. HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES.

- 8.1 Except as previously disclosed to you in writing. I represent and warrant to you that no hazardous substances are stored, located. used or produced on the property, and that to the best of my knowledge, after due and diligent inquiry, no hezardous substances are stored, located, used or produced on any adjacent property, nor have any hazardous substances been stored, located, used, produced, or released on the property or any adjacent property prior to my ownership, possession or control of the property.
- I will not cause nor permit any activities on the property which 8.2 directly or indirectly could result in the release of any hazardous substance onto or under the property or any other property. I agree to provide written notice to you immediately when I become aware that the property or any adjacent property is being or has been subjected to a release of any hazardous substance.
- You and your representatives may enter the property at any time 8.3 for the purpose of conducting an environmental audit, committing only such injury to the property as may be necessary to conduct the audit. You shall not be required to remedy any such injury or compensate me therefor. I shall cooperate in all respects in the performance of the audit. I shall pay the costs of the audit If either a default exists under this Deed of Trust at the time you arrange to have the audit performed or the audit reveals a default pertaining to hazardous substances. If I refuse to permit you or your representatives to conduct an environmental audit on the property, you may specifically enforce performance of this provision.
- 8.4 I will indemnify and hold you harmless from and sgainst any and all claims, demands, liabilities, lawsuits and other proceedings, damages, losses, liens, penalties, fines, clean-up and other costs, expenses, and attomey fees (including any on appeal) arising directly or indirectly from or out of, or in any way connected with (i) the breach of any representation, warranty, convenant, or agree ment concerning hazardous substances contained in this Deed of Trust or in any other document executed by me in connection INDIVIDUAL ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

with the debt secured by this Deed of Trust; (ii) any release onto or under the property or other property of any hazardoue substance which occurs as a direct or indirect result of acts or omissions by me or my agents or independent contractors; and (iii) any release onto or under the property of any hazardous substance which occurs during my ownership, possession, or control of the property

- If you shall at any time, through the exercise of any of your remedies under this Deed of Trust, or by taking a deed in lieu of foreclosure, hold title to or own the property in your own right. you may, at your option, convey the property to me. I covenant and agree that I shall accept delivery of any instrument of con-venyance and resume ownership of the property in the svent you exercise your option hereunder to convey the property to me. You, at your sole discretion, shall have the right to record any instrument conveying the property to me and such recordation shall be deemed acceptance by me of the instrument and the CONVOYERCE.
- 8.6 All of my representations, warranties, covenants and agreements contained in this Deed of Trust regarding hazardous substances, including but not limited to my agreement to accept conveyance of the property from you and resume ownership, shall survive foreclosure of this Deed of Trust or acceptance by you of a deed in lieu of foreclosure.
- 8.7 For purposes of this Deed of Trust, the term "hazardous substances" means any substance or material defined or designated as hazardous or toxic waste, hazardous or toxic material or a hazardous, toxic or radioactive substance (or designated by any other similar term) by any applicable federal, state or local statute, regulation or ordinance now in effect or in effect at any time during either the term of this Deed of Trust or the period of time I remain in possession, custody, or control of the property following either foreclosure of this Deed of Trust or acceptance by you of a deed in lieu of foreclosure.
- SATISFACTION OF DEED OF TRUST. When the secured debt is completely paid off and the Credit Agreement Is cancelled and terminated as to any future loans, I understand that the Lender will request Trustee to reconvey, without warranty, the property to the person legally entitled thereto. I will pay the Trustee a reasonable fee for preparation and execution of the reconveyance instrument and I will record the reconveyance at my expense.
- CHANGE OF ADDRESS. I will give you my new address in writing whenever I move. You may give me any notices by regular mall at 10. the last address I have given you.
- OREGON LAW APPLIES. This Deed of Trust will be governed by Oragon Izw. Even though the words "LINE OF CREDIT MORTGAGE" 11. appear on this Deed of Trust, this instrument is a Deed of Trust and is subject to Oregon law respecting Deeds of Trust.
- 12. NAMES OF PARTIES. In this Deed of Trust "I," "me" and "my" mean Grantor(s), and "you" and "your" mean Beneticiary/Lender.

I agree to all the terms of this Deed at Trust. E. White Wrah H. m. White

Sect. 8____. 1989_

laina County of Z

STATE OF OREGON

Harsed Personally appeared the above todged the Bragoing Dand of Trust to be their voluntary act. d ackde UELIO

Before me:

ay E. and Deborah a. White Barbara L. Kaufe My commission expires: 11/12/91

REQUEST FOR RECONVEYANCE

Granter

The undersigned is the holder of the Note and/or Credit Agreement secured by this Deed of Trust. The entire obligation evidenced by the Note TO TRUSTEE: and/or the Credit Agreement, together with all other indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust, have been pald in full. You are herey directed to cancel the Note and/or the Credit Agreement and this Deed of Trust, which are delivered hereby, and to reconvey, without warranty, all the estate now held by you under the Deed of Trust to the person or persons legally entitled thereto.

| | sat in | | | | | | _ s | gnature: | | | | | | | |
|----|--------|--|------|-----------------------------|-----|--------------|-------------|----------|-------|--------|--------|----------------|-----------|------|------|
| 1 | Date: | | DEEE | OF TR | IRT | | ٢ | HIS 8PA | CE FO | R RECO | RDER L | SE | | | |
| | | | VEEL | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | rentor/Borro | | | | | | | and Ta | | |
| | | | | | | Barette | | | | | | | | | |
| i. | | | | n en en de la Calendaria | | | etse | | | | | ilian Socia | | | |
| | | | | | | | • | | | | | | | | |



17201

meddod, D 1990-9 150/

otta: Tory McDay

WHI'TE

Lots 4, 5 and 6, Block 45, HILLSIDE ADDITION to the City of Klamath Falls, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon. EXCEPTING THEREFRON a 20 foot strip off the extreme Southwesterly side of said lots which van conveyed to the City of Klamath Falls, to widen the alley through said Block 45.

Tax Account No: 3809 028CA 06600

X Oby E. White

x Debrah A.M. White

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: **ee**

| | Filed for | record at req | uest of | | Mountain | Title Co. | th | e <u>12th</u> | day |
|--------------------|-----------|---------------|---------|----------|-----------|--------------|-------------------|---------------|-------|
| phe d | of | Sept. | A.D. | , 1989 |)at4:06 | o'clockP_M. | , and duly record | ed in VolM89 | , |
| 17 A.A. 19 A.A. | 신민가지 | | of | 1.1.1.20 | Mortgages | on Page | 17199 | | a she |
| | | | | | | Evelyn Biehn | County | Clerk | |
| 32. | FEE \$ | 18.00 | | 이 것 같아? | | Rv (C) | NULLACY | Welenslore | |

: U.S. National PO Box Reteen 1107